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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

In the Office of the West Bengal State Information Commission,
Khadya Bhaban,11, Mirza Galib Strret, Kolkata-700087

274 APPEAL CASE NO............... of 2025

(An Appeal under section 19(3) of the Right to Information Act,2005)

1. NAME OF THE APPELLANT : SWAPAN PAL

2. ADDRESS OF APPELLANT : Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur, P.S.-
T Jamalpur, Dist-Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408.

3. CONTACT NO. & E-MAIL ID :a) 9679823203(M),
b) psomnathpaul80177@email.com -

¢

4. DATE OF FILING OF APPLICATION
FOR INFORMATION UNDER RTI
ACT : 05.11.24 submitted through Speed
‘ Post and duly acknowledged of receipt
on 14.11.24.
5. WHETHER APPLICATION FEE
PAID - Yes
Il Yes, Mode of Payment : Court [Fee of Rs. 10/- was affixed
On the head of the Application.

6. NAME OF THE STATE PUBLIC
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INFORMATION OFFICER : The S P I O in the office of the
District Compensation Officer of

Purba Bardhaman.

7. ADDRESS OF THE STATE PUBLIC
INFORMATION OFFICER : Purba Bardhaman, Rajbati, Dist-
Purba Bardhaman,Pin-713104.

8. DEPARTMENT/OFFICE
AND ADDRESS : Office of The District Compensation
Officer under the West Bengal
Estate Acquisition Act in the Office
of the District Magistrate & Collector

of Purba Bardhaman.

Purba Bardhaman, Rajbati, Dist-
Purba Bardhaman,Pin-713104.

9. WHETHER THE RTI APPLICATION
IS TRANSFERRED TO ANOTHER

SPIO U/S 6(3) OF RTI ACT : No
If Yes, name and address of such
Authority : Not applicable

10. GIST OF INFORMATION
SOUGHT FOR : The appellant herein delineated some
facts in the RTI Application dated
05.11.24, wherein the information
sought for stated therein concisely

as follows:-

(@)  The copy of the letter dated 26.02.2009 (as annexed marked with
‘B” therein) the District Compensation Officer; Burdwan which was

duly served upon the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L.&




(b)

(c)

L.R.O., Bardhaman and B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur for their
respective information and taking necessary action. Whether after
the receipt of the letter dated 26.02.2009 the D.L.& L.R.O.,
Bardhaman and the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur has taken any
necessary action on their respective parts to assist for
disbursement of the Compensation amount as stated above till
datc? If answer is YES, Please [urnish what volume of assistance
are/is provided by each of them. If answer is NO, what necessary
action(s) have been initiated from the District Compensation

Officer, Burdwan end to comply their obligation till date?

The copy of the letter dated 20.03.2009 (as annexed marked with
“C” therein) of the District Compensation Officer; Burdwan which
was duly served upon the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L.&
L.R.O., Bardhaman for his/her information and taking necessary
action along with a request to reconstruct the C.A. Roll and send to
you. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated 20.03.2009 the
D.L. & L.R.O., Bardhaman has taken any necessary action from
his/her end upon reconstructing the required C.A. Roll for sending
the same to District Compcensation Officer; Burdwan for payment
of compensation under reference on and from 20.03.2009 / the
date of receipt of the letter dated 20.03.20009 to till date of this year
2024 to assist District Compensation Officer; Burdwan for
disbursement of the Compensation amount as stated above? If
answer is YES, Please [urnish what volume of assistance are/is
provided by him/her. If answer is NO, what necessary action(s)
have been initiated from District Compensation Officer; Burdwan

end to comply his/her obligation till date?

The copy of the letter dated 10.09.2018 (as annexed marked with
‘E” -therein) of the District Compensation Officer which was
addressed to the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur for his/her compliance
and taking hecessary action for sending report (Transfer
Certificate, Damage Compensation and Possession Certificate)

treating the letter as an extremely urgent. Whether after the receipt




of the letter dated 10.09.2018 the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur has
taken any necessary action from his/her end treating the urgency
of thc same upon sending the same to District Compensation
Officer for payment of compensation under reference on and from
10.09.2018/31.10.2018 to till date of this year 2024 to assist the
District Compensation Officer for disbursement of the
Compensation amount as stated above? I[ answer is YES, Please
furnish what volume of assistance on urgent basis are /is provided
by him/her. If answer is NO, what necessary action(s) have been
initiated from the end of the District Compensation Officer to
comply his/her obligation till date?

d) The copy of the letter dated 28.03.2023 (as annexed marked with
“‘H” iherein) of one, Mr. R S Ganguly being the District Joint
Secretary of Bardhaman District Consumer Protection and Welfare
Centre which was addreséed to the District Compensation Officer,
Land Acquisition Dept. Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 requesting to
kindly throw a light in the matter for onward transmission to me
on my actual the then entitled claim of Rs. 77,581/- excluding
interest thereof. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated
28.03.2023 the District Compensation Officer, Land Acquisition
Dept. Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 have initiated any positive step for
disbursement of said claim of compensation amount? If answer is
YES, Please furnish what steps have been initiated/carried out
from the end of the District Compensation Officer, Land
Acqumtlon Dept. Rajbati, Burdwan-713104. If answer is NO, what
necessary action(s) yet to be taken from the end of the the District
Compensation Officer, Land Acquisition Dept. Rajbati, Burdwan-
713104 to comply with regard to the disbursement of the same till
date?

(sell-attested copy of the same is
attached... annexure “A”
collectively)

11. HAVE YOU RECEIVED ANY
RESPONSE / INFORMATION: NO.
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12. DATE OF FILING 15T APPEAL : 15.01.2025

13. AUTHORITY TO WHOM THE
FIRST APPEAL WAS MADE
WITH ADDRESS

14. DECISION OF THE 18T

(Sell-attested copy of the same is

attached... annexure “B” collectively)

The District Magistrate
of Purba Bardhaman District being
the 1st Appellate Authority under
RTI Act.  Address—P.O.-Rajbati,
P.S.-Burdwan, Dist-Purba
Bardhaman, PIN-713104.

APPEALLATE AUTHORITY, IF ANY : i) A notice dated 05.02.25 bearing

Memo No 354(32)/130 (2)/E/2025
was duly issued and served by the
Appellate Authority after registefing
the APPEAL as Appeal Case No-
05/2025 to attend the Hearing
before The 1st Appellate Authority on
25.02.25 at 12.00 pm,

ii) The scheduled hearing was duly
conducted on 25.02.25 in presence
of the BL & LRO, Jamalpur and the
Appellant and the representing 1d.
Advocate of the Appellant. It is
pertinent to mention here that the
BL & LRO, Jamalpur did not utter
any single word as his submission
with regard to his deliberate
negligence, fault, non-providence of

the desired reply to the information



sought for which the Appellant has
been seeking for last 58 years,

iii) The 1st Appellate Authority did not
pay heed at least to direct the SPIO to
make reply to all the questions of the
Applicant/Appellant herein at an
early date which is pending for last
58 years,

iv) After delivering all the submission
by the Appellant and his Id.
Advocate the 1st Appellate Authority
declared that an appropriate order
will be passed in the aforesaid
Appeal and it would be
communicated to the Appellaht
accordingly in due course. |

v) Thereafter attending to the office of
Ist Appellate Authority to obtain the
Order sheet/copy of Hearing held on
25.02.25 for numbers of days and
months for repeated times yielding
no results ultimately the Appellant
made a written represented dated
16.04.25 sent through speed post
on 17.04.25 accordingly to know the
Order of such Hearing but till date
no response made from the end of

the 1st Appellate Authority.

(Sell  attested copy of the hearing
notice(05.02.25), photo  copy of
Vakalatnama (25.02.25) and letter
(16.04.25) are attached... annexure “C”
collectively)
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15. GROUNDS OF 2ND APPEAL

AND THE RELIEF SOUGHT : Some specific and pertinent
information were asked in the RTI Application dated 05.11.24 but the

SPIO deliberately adamant and neglected tQ reply the questions upon
showing thumb to his responsibility to reply the questions till date which
is in contravention and non-compliance with the RTI Laws which is fully
agaihst his utmost responsibility as follows:--

a) Firstly; the SPIO did not make ahy reply till date of filing the 1st
Appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority i.e. 15.01.25 and for not providing
the Information which not only shows his neglectiﬁg, arbitrary, avoiding
attitude but also his deceptive silence towards the RTI Applicant.

b) Secondly, the deceptive silence of the SPIO is clearly tantamount to
refusal to inform the queries of the RTI Applicant which is total violation
of the provisions of the RTI Act.

c) Thirdly, it is pertinent to mention here that in the Hearing before the
1vst‘ Appcllate Authority on 25.02.25 the SPIO was present and again did
not utter any word as his submissions [or his deceptive silence for last
THREE months (14.11.24 - 25.02.25) or more. So this continuous
deceptive silence not only clearly admits his gross negligence and
adamant attitude but also showing his thumb to the mandatory
compliance of him under RTI Laws as the RTI Applicant has been
running frdm pillar to post for his mandatory reliefs waiting for last 58
years for which the RTI Applicant in an urgent seérch for necessary
information.

d) Fourthly, the 1st Appellate Authority also did not direct the SPIO to

make. necessary and urgent reply to the queries of the RTI Applicant
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which is a gross violation bf the duties and responsibilities of the 1st
Appcllate Authority under RTI laws. Be it also mentioned here that the
Ist Appellate Authority is also negligent to pass a necessary order in
connection with the Hearing conducted before him on 25.102.25 as the
Learned Authority assured in the Hearing that he will pass the necessary
order for which the RTI Applicant is in ardent need for the specific and
appropriate reply to his queries which can be the only rerhedy and
suffices his purpose for his long pending (58 years) legal reliefs and
compensation, which is again shows deceptive, arrogant, capricious and
arbitrary attitude of the 1st Appellate Authority at large.

e) Fifthly, it is very hapless and regretful to submit that the 1st
Appellate Authority deliberately avoided and made false assurances
verbally to the RTI Applicant when the RTI Applicant repeatedly attended
the office of the 1st Appellate Aufhority day by day month after month to
obtain the necessary order of the Hearing which was duly conducted on
25.02.25, if passed.

f) Sixthly, alter getting frustrated and being aggrieved of repeated false
and deceitful assurance of the 1st Appellate Authority along with the
concerned officials of him ultimately the RTI Applicant sent a written
representation on 16.04.25 through speed post on 17.04.25 to the 1st
Appellate Authority requesting to intimate the Order passed, if any, in
the Hearing on 25.02.25 so that he will be able to get his long pending
legitimate compensation on the basis of furnished/providence of the
necessary Reply either by hii‘n or by éoncerned SPIO but till date no such

intimation has yet received with regard to the same.
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g) In view of the above, neither the 1st Appellate Authority nor the SPIO
failed to appreciate and look into the true compliance of their respective
duties and mandatory compliances under the provisions of the RTI Act
as both of them deliberately turned their deaf ears to their respective
obligations under the provisions of the RTI Act. It is not out of the way to
mention here that both the Authorities, specifically 1st Appellate
Authority has been continuously avoiding.the RTI Applicant by his dilly
dally attitude with a devious mode to dawdle the RTI Applicant for
indefinite period so that the RTI Applicant will be tired at his age of 85
years and he will stop running for his necessary reply éccordingly.

h) There is no ground available neither to the SPIO nor to the 1st
Appellate Authority to refuse the right to seek appropriate and accurate
information of the RTI Applicant/Appellant herein in accordance with the
provisions of the Right to Information Act,QOQS fOI'.WhiCh only the option
left in the hands of the RTI Applicant not only to kick and scream against
the SPIO and 1st Appellate Authority [or their deliberate deceptive silence .
but also to get the necessary and urgent reply to the queries of the RTI
Applicant ;co meet out/get the légitimate compensation which is pendiﬁg
for last 58 years. Hence this 2nd Appeal is filed accordingly.

Reliefs sought : + That it is humbly prayed to Your Honour to
take strict action against erring SPIO and 1st Appellate Authority and
connected Olficials by inter alia invoking Section 20 of the Right to
Information Act, 2005 with the following prayers :

i) To provide specific information as asked for from (a) to (d) in the R.T.I

application dated 05.11.24. at an early date,
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i) Kindly impose penalty on the SPIO under section 19(82(0) of the Right
to Information Act,2005,

ii1) kindly recommend/initiate appropriate administrative step against
the SPIO in accordance with section 20(2) bf the Right to Information
Act,2005 for his deceptive silence knowingly committed by him which is
severe violation of the provisions of RTI laws,

iv) Concerned SPIO should be directed to provide/furnish apropos
information as sought for instead of his repeated deceptive silence to the
information seeker herein being a senior citizen, making him perplexed
and ill-starred for last 58 years, |

v) Kindly invoke powers under RTI Act to issue any other direction or
recommendation as Your Honour may deem fit, appropriate and proper.
vi) Kindly award compensation f[or the Complainant for pecuniary and
other loss.

That for act of kindness your appellant as in duty bound shall ever pray.

16. AS THE 2ND APPEAL

IS FILED WITHIN MANDATED

TIME PERIOD : After conducting the Hearing by the
1st Appellate Authority on 25.02.25
attended by the Appellant herein
along with his 1d. Advocate in
prbesence of the SPIO, thereafter
attending day by day fdr last 2
months followed by requesting the

1st Appellate Authority upon sending
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the written representation on
16.04.25 posted through speed
post on 17.04.25 yielded no reéult
at all for repeated tries and being
frustrated by the dilly dally attitude
of the 1st Appellate Authority to
dawdle the RTI Applicant for
indelinite and inordinate delay this
2nd  Appeal is filed within the
Prescribed time limit  in
accordance with the section 19(3)
Of the RTI Act, 2005. If any delay is
made which is only out of the false
assurance on the part of the 1st
Appellate Authority to frustrate the
RTI Appl'icantvbeing a senior citizen
to wait for indefinite period may be

condoned for the ends of justice.
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I, SWAPAN PAL, son of late Tarapada Pal, aged about 85 years being an
Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein
above are true to the best of my knowledge based on records and the
rest are my humble submission before the HON’BLE WEST BENGAL
INFORMATION COMMISSION.

I also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this
Commission nor is pending with any Court or Tribunal or authority.

Place: ,
v Qurapan ok
Date: '
SIGNATURE OF THE APPELLANT
SWAPAN PAL
NAME OF THE APPELLANT
- VILL-SAHAPUR, P.O.-PARBATPUR,
P.S.-JAMALPUR,DIST.-PURBA BARDHAMAN,
PIN- 713408 :
&
psomnathpaul80177@gmail.com
Full address of correspondence/
Email address
9679823203(M)
Contact no.

ENCLOSURES /DOCUMENTS
ATTACHED::
(i) Self Signed 2nd Appeal in the
prescribed Format (Page 1-49 ),
(i) Self attested copy of address -
poof(Aadhar Card) (Page 13 )
(iii) Self attested copy - of RTI
Application dt. 05.11.24 .. PA” (Page 14 -3¢ ),
(iv) Self attested copy of RTI Fee
Payment (Rs. 10/- Court fee (Page 30 )
~(v) Self attested copy of 1st Appeal

."B”),  (Page 40- %1 ),

(vi) Annexure “C” (Page J2-4 5 )
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From '

Swapan Pal, S ' Date: 05.11-2024
Vill-Sahapur; T

P.O.-Parbatpur,

P.S.-Jamalpur,

Dist-Purba Bardhamsan;,

Pin-713408

Mobile — 9679823203

To,
The State Public Information Officer,
In the office of the Disfrict Compensauon Gﬁcer,

Purba Bardhaman, .
(Under West Bengal Estate Acqmsatton Act}
Purba Bardhaman, Rajbati,
Dist-Purba Bardhaman,
PIN-713104.
Sub - :--Request to provide information mumder the
provisions of the Right to Information Act.
Sir, '

With due respect I, SWAPAN PAL of Vill-Sahapur, P.C.-Parbatpur,

P.S.~Jamalpur, mst—Puzzba Bardhaman, Pin-713408 want to address as
follows:~

1. That one, Sri'Tara Pada Paul, my father was entitled to get a
Compensation amount of Rs.7237.19/-{Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Thirty Seven and. paisa Nineteen herein after referred to as “Said
Compensation Amount’) in F. P. case no. 124AJ/1967-68 UNDER
Compensation Assessment ‘Roll no. 3927 along with interest accrued
thereof as the then intermediary in accordance with the proﬁsions of the
West Bengal Estate Acquisition Act, 1953 and rules framed there under
against vesting of somie landed property of him which was duly intimated
to him in the year 1968. But he waé unable to get the said Compensation
Amount during his life time after his repeated efforts- and died on
22.02.1991. Be it mentioned here that after getting the knowledge from
“éoine .Important and’ relev;nt original papers and correspondences I

attended ar;d approached the District Comi:enseiﬁon Qfficer, Bardhaman
Vowhon B Qypan ol
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for repeated times to get .the Compensation Amount and ultimately
submitted written represenmtation on 27.06.96 (R.L. no.4992) and on
08.08.1996 (R.L. no. 3012) but no positive initiations have been carried

out to disburse the aforesaid compensation till 2005.

2. That after being aggrieved out of dilatory acts and conducts from
your ends 1 immediately wrote again another letter on 29.12.2005 to the

District Compensation Officer of Burdwan with regard to the entitlement

 of the aforesaid Compensation Amount of my deceased father and in
" response to that I have been directed to submit ail the relevant documents

including duly filled in Verified Statements by virtue of the letter bearing
Memo No. 27/Comp/FP dated 6.2.06 issued by the District Compensation
Officer of Burdwan dated 06.02.06 which I carried out accordingly. The

photo copy of the Letter dated 06.02.06 is anmexed herewith and marked
with letter “A”7.

. 3. That 1 have attended each and every concerned office of the

Government of West Bengal 1o realize the legitimate claim of said
Compensation Amount but after no stone unturned 1 submitted an
application on 18.02.2009 addressed to the District Compensation Officer
to seek information under the provisions of the Right to Information Act,
2005 about the status of the legitimate claim of said Compensation
Amount in response o which 1 have been directed to appear ‘before the
District Compensation Officer, Burdwan on 18.03.2009 at 1-00 pm and 1
attended with all relevant documents in original accordingly. It is not out

of the way to mention here that the payment of the legitimate claim of said -

Compensation Amount-will be disbursed after getting the reconstructed C.
A. Roll from the B.L. & L R O office, Jamalpur who is the appropriate
authority to reconstruct the said C.A. Roll under the provision of Rule 28
of Schedule-E of Section -54(2) of W.B.E.A. Rules, 1954. The photo copy
of the Letter dated 26.02.2009 of District Compensation Officer; Burdwan

is annexed herewith and marked with letter “B”.

4. ‘ That it is also pertinent to mention here that the District

Compensation Officer also sent another letter dated 20.03.2009 the B.L. &
§ oontal Quoon dal
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"L. R. O.- Jamalpur requesting “to re-construct the C.A. Roll under the

provision of the aforesaid Rule and sent the same to this end for
pagment of compensation. as early as possible”. The copy of the
requesting letter dated 20.03.2009 was also duly forwarded/served to the
A.D.M. & D.L. & L.R.O for his kind information and taking n.a. AND to me
for information accordingly. The photo copy of the Letter dated 20.03.2009
is annexed herewith and marked with letter “C”.

S.  That after lapse of one year I submitted written representation on
23.04.2010 to the B.L. & L R.O office, Jamalpur through registered post in
response to which I have attended to the office of the B.L. & L R o,

Jamalpur on 09.08.2010 in compliance with the direction of his lefter
dated 23.07.2010 accordingly.

8. | That it is also pertin'ent to mention here that I sent my written
representations dated 10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010 to the ADM. &
D.L.L.R.O with an ardent request to carry out the reconstruction of C.A.
Roll for payment of said Compensation Amount but all efforts yielded no
results at all. The photo copies of the Letter dated 10.05.2010 and
28.09.2010 are annexed herewith and marked with letter “D” collectively.

7. Thereafter 1 pm'sﬁed my claim month after month and year after
year but no such effective step was taken from any end for disbursement
of the legitimate claim of said Compensation Amount but after & long
period even decade the District Compensation Officer sent a letter bearing
Memo No. 92/ COMP dated 10.08.2018 to the B.L. & L R O, Jamalpur
directing “He is therefore requested to look into the inatter and take
necessary action from his end jor sending the said report viz-
Transfer Certificate, Damage Compensation and Possession
Certificate to this end at the earliest. This mag be treated as an
extremely urgent”. The photo copy of the Letter dated 10.09.2018 is
annexed herewith and marked with letter “E”.

8.  That in compliance to the letter of the District Compensation Officer
dated 10.092018 the B.L. & L R O, Jamalpur replied “However searching
of the BR case is going on.” through his letter dated 26.06.2019

&M@w'é}ﬂi——- , &MM \Q‘”L—



bearing Memo No. 420/JMP/2019 the copy of which was also served upon
me. The photo copy of the Letter dated 26. 06.2019 is annexed herewith
and marked with letter “F~.

9.  That it is to note here that the Joint Secretary to the Government of
West Bengal specifically directed (1) The D.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
and (2]. The B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman to settle the final

compensation case 124/J, year 1967-68 and Compensation Assessment

Roll No. 3927 of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman mentioning
“the undersigned is directed to mguest him to kindly furnish o
detailed ‘report on this matter to this Department at an early dote,
This may be treated as urgent.” by virtue of his Ietter dated
25.08.2019 bearing No. -3067(2)-Comp./LL/N/11 /2019 in response to
the notice{dated12.07.2019) sent hy Mr. Titas Choudhury A.G.P,
Advocate, Burdwan Disﬁiﬁ Judges Court. The photo copy of the Letter
dated 29.08.2019 is annexed herewith and marked with Ietter “G”.

10. That'itis speciﬁca]ly mentioned here that Mr. R 8 Ganguly being
the Scientist {Ex), Govt. of India holding the post of District Joint
Secretary of Bardhaman District Consumer Protection and Welfare Centre
requested The District Compensation Officer, Land Acquisition Deprt.
Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 to settle the final compensation case 124/J,
| year 1967-68 and ~C6mpensation Assessment Roll No. 3927 in favour of
his son Swapan Kumar Pal s/o late Tara Pada Pal by virtue of his letter
dated 28.03.2023 bearing No. BDCPWC-BR/GSR/2022/Misc. Comp-
4/108 mentioning the present claim of Rs. 77,581 /- arising out of the
referred letter dated 12.07.2019 of Sri Titas Choudhﬁry, Ld. Lawyer and
AGP, Bardhaman Jﬁdges Court soliciting the reasonable reply with the
view of the District Compensation Officer in the matter under reference
accordingly. The photo copy of the Letter dated 28.03.2023 is annexed
herewith and marked with letter B,

;1. That getting no fruitful reply as stated above I again sent separate
applications to the {1) B.L.& L.R.O. , Jamaipur and (2} D. L.& L.R.O., Purba
Bardhaman on 31.05.2024 by virtue of registered letters havmg no.
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RW791887370IN AND RW791887383IN respectively to seek
information under the proﬁsions of the Right to Information Act, 2005
about the status of the legitimate claim of said Compensation Amount
along with other information stated therein accordingly. The photo copies
of the Letters dated 37.05.2024 along with the postal receipts are
annexed herewith and marked with letter “I" collectively.

12. That it is very regretful to note here that how a legifimate claim is
being outwitted by way of dilatory acts and conducts on the part of the
officials year after year shifting the onus from one to another though I
want some important and specific information for my-'aclmnwledgement SO

that I can place my endeavor to obtain my claim at an early date.
Now in view of the above I want the following information:--

fa) The copy of the 1et1:.er dated 26.02.2009 (as annexed marked with
“B” here in above] the District Compensation Officer; Burdwan
which was duly served upon the Addl. District Magistrate and the
D.L.& L.R.O, Bardhaman and B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur for their
respective information and taking necessary action. Whether after
the receipt of the letter dated 25.02.2002 the D.L.& LROC.
Bardhaman and the B.L.& L.R.Q., Jzmalpur has taken any
necessary action on their respective parts to assist for disbursement

of the Compensation amount as stated abeve till date? if Siswer is

YES Please furnish what volume of assistance arefis provided by
each of them. If guswer is NO, what necessary action(s} have been
initiated from the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan end to
‘comply their obligation tll date?

{8)  The copy of the letter dated 20.03.2009 {(as annexed marked with
“C* here in abové) of the District Compensaﬁon Officer; Burdwan
which was duly served upon the Addl. District Magistrate and the
‘D.L.&‘r, L.R.O., Bardhaman for his/her informaftion and taking

. necessary action along with a request to reconstruct the C.A. Roll
. and send to you. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated
20.03.2009 the D.L. & L.R.O., Bardhaman has sken any necsssary

“’ﬂ\u&-&%m ol

N\ g.



(€}

td)

action from his/her end upon reconstructing the regquired C.A. Roll
for senciing the same to District Compeasation Officer; Burdwan for
payment of compensation under reference on and from 20.03.2009
/ the date of receipt of the letter dated 20.03.2000 to till date of this
year 2024 to assist District Compensation Officer; Burdwan for
disbursement of the Compensation amount as stated above? I
gnswer is YES, Please furnish what volume of assistance are/ is
provided by him /her. If answer is NO, what necessary action(s} have
been initiated from District Comgensation Officer; Burdwan end to
comply his/her obligation till date?

The copy of the letter dated 10.09.2018 {as annexed marked with
=g here in above) of the District Compensation Officer which was
addressed to the B.L.& LR.O, Jamalpur for his/her compliance
and taking necessary action for sending report {Transfer Certiﬁcéte,
Damage Compensation and Possession Certificate) treating the letter
as an extremely urgént." Yhether affer the receipt of the leiter dated
10.09.2018 the B.L.& L.R.Q., Jamaipur has taken amy necessary
action from his/her end ireating the urgency of the same upon
sending the saine to District Compensation Gfficer for payment o7
compensation under reference on and from 10.08.2018/
21.70.2018 to till date of this vear o024 to assist the District
Compensation Officer for disbursement of the Compensation
amount as stated above? If @:}‘SW&:‘ ‘jg YES, Please furnish what
votume of assistahce on. urgent basis are/is provided by him [her. If
answer is NQ; what necessary action{s) have been initiated from the
end of the District Compensation Officer to comply his/her
obligation till date?

The copy of the letter dated 28.03.2023 {as annexed marked with
«* here in above) of one, Mr. R S Ganguly being the District Jomt
Secretary of Bardhaman District Consumer Protection and Welfare
Centre which was addressed to the District Compensation Officer,
Land Acquisition Dept. Rajbati, Burdwan-7 13104 requesting to

&\ B pount LA & o &()W(-
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kindly throw a light in the matfer for onward transmission to me on
my actual the then entitled claim of Rs. 77,581/~ excluding interest
thereof. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated 28.03.2023 the
District Compensation Officer, Land Acquisition Dept. Rajbati.
Burdwan-713104 have initiated any positive step for disburssment
of said claim of compensation amount? If answer is YES, Please
furnish what steps have been initiated fcarried out from the end of
the District Compensation Officer, Land Acquisition Dept. Rajbati,
Burdwan-713104. I answer is NO, what necessary action{s} yet 1o
be taken from the end of the the District Compensation Officer,
Land Acquisition Dept. Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 to comply with

regard to the disbursement of the same till date?

Please furnish the name and designation of the First Appellate
Authority along with the details of complete postal address of the
First Appellate Authority.

Now in view of the above quarries you are requested to
provide/supply the informations for which a primary fee of Rs.10/-
in the form of Court fees is affixed/attached herewith. If necessary,
additions and/or urgent fees will be paid to you on demand to
obtain further information and relevant certified copies thereof if

needed in due course accordingly.

An early initiation in this regard shall be highly appreciated.

Thanking you,

Yom:s truly
Qugapoue Yol

(SWAPAN PAL)

Do k-

e Rk
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‘;?) Government of West Bengal
Office of the District Magistrate & Collector,
: Burdwan. 142 G493
District Compensation Office,(?l@nxi Uahe
. le) -
Memo., No. ,)\7 - /Comp/PP dated (5, 2. &f
o '

Shri Swyapan Pal

5/0 Late Tarz Pada Pal

vill, Sshapur

».T. Parbatpur

B,5, Jamalpur

Dist. Surdwan. '

Sub

e

Payment of compensation in F.P cass No, 124/67-868

»

Ref : Your letter dated 29.12.05.

Wwith reference to the above, you are requested to su bmit
the verified statement ( copy is enclosed) and also an affidavit
in connection with the above subject by one month from the receipt

~f this letier. ~ < ofin
CV%}“’/@‘V{'@:E

znclo ¢ Verified statement . District Compensation Officar,
Burdyail.,
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Government of West Bengal .
Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

MemoNo: &9 8  fimp/2019 Date- 2 4. ¢ -1 g
To
The District Compensation Officer,
Purba Bardhaman.

Sub:-Report regarding TC, DC, and PCin respect of Payment of Compensation (WB EA Act 1953) in the
name of ex-intermediatory Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal of village-Sahapur of village-Sghspur
Ref-Your Memo No 92/COMP/Dt:-10/03/2018

Sir,

In pursuance of above noted subject and memo tiis is to inform you that the BR case in the

Nmae of Tarapada Pal S/0-Prasanna Kumar Pal is not readily available in the office at present. e

Rowever searching of the BR case is goingon, -

-

. Z L
Block tand & Land Reforms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

Memo wo:—‘\,\‘],“\& /IMP{2019 . . Date- 9 LU 24 ‘?
Copy To- /

1. S5riSwapan Pal S/o-Tarapada Pal of village Sahapur

Block Land guiefo\'nns Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

: Napant al Safamfal

v Dppon ok
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Government of West Bengal
Departmeni of Land and Lang Reforms and
Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation
Compensation Branch
Writers? Buildings, Kolkatz — 700 gp3 !

No, 3867(2}-‘CﬁngLlJNII 12019 Dated,
From : The Joint Secretary 1o the ” .
Government of West Bengal.

Kolkats the 29th Aug, 2010
Too——ssoin Aug. 2019

e ——

To  :1)The DL. & LR.O, PmbaBalﬁhamau
" P.O.-Rajbati, pg . Burdwan
Dist. - Purbg Bardhaman )

PO.&PS.- Jamalpur, Dist, - Purba Bardhaman

ii)The B.L. & LR.O, Purba B
PO.&PBS.. Jamalpur, Dist. - Purba Bardhaman,

the undersigned js directed to Tequest him to kindly furnish a datajleq report on this
matter to this Department at an early date.
This may be treated s urgent,
Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal
No. : ~-Com /LLIN/112019 Dated, Kolksia the 25th Aug, 2019
 forwarded for information to; - _ '

Shri Titas Choudhury, Associate Government Pleader {A.G.P), Advocate, Burdwan
District Judges® Court, Badamala Kalna'Road,,Choudhm'y Market, ’
Burdwan - 713101. o )

Joint Secretary to the

' Government of West Bengal

rh. -
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Bardhaman District Consumer Protection
and Welfare Centre

Registration No. S/1E[6765 of 2001 — 28062
“Malancha” 1 Floor, 372 BENFED Lane, Lakshmipur
G. T. Road West, Purba Bardhaman — 713101

Mob No. 9339263970 ** 294508563

No. BDCPWC- BR/GSRHOZZMI’SC.CGB&M/ 188 . Date : 28/03/2023
To: -

District Compensation Officer, :

Land Accusition Dept,

Rajbati, Burdwan - 713104,

Sub : Compensation Case No. 124/J for the year 1967 — 58
and Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927,
Ref: Sr Tifas Choudhury, Ld Lawyer and AGP, Burdwan Judges Court letter did
12/0772019. Recipient- Swapan Kumar Pal s/o Lt Tara Pada Pal, Sahapur.
Sir,

In reference to above, we regret to note that you neither acknowledged
receipt of the letter wr nor had taken any fruitful positive step to adhere the demand
of the claimant, who repeatedly giving us pressure for the same. it must be
mentioned here that this is his legitimate claim, which, we hope, you must admit. it
is a clear matter of understanding. it simply requires your sincerity and interest with
a positive thinking. Ld Lawyer Sri Choudhury had already calculated the amount of

Anyway, we request you kindly throw a light in the matter to us for onward
transmission to the claimant. Actually, his claim presently comes to Rs. 77,581/~
which excludes interest, since he is entified to reasonable interest for his money.

We solicit your reasanable reply with your views in the matter.

Thanking you.
) Sincerely yours,
Copy forwarded for necessary action To: for&onbehalfofBDCP &WC
1. The Principal Secretary, W
Land and Land Reforms Dept. - 3
Govt of West Bengal, Kolkata. {R 8 Ganguly )

. Scientist (Ex), Govi of India
2. The District :Land & Land Reforms Officer, District Joint Secretary
Rajbati, Burdwan — 713104,

3. The Block Land & Land Reforms Officer,
PO&PS —Jamalpur, Burdwan —71 3408.

\/4'./ Swapan Kumar Pal, Sahapur.

Leepan fol
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The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur,
P.0O. & P.S. Jamalpur,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713403

R V]

al

byl
! .

. Sub :- Apphcaﬁon for that Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardheman, Pin-713408 is entitfled to get compensation on
settlement of fingl compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967

1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of

Tarapada Pal _Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman,

That you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swapan Pal through his 1d. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furmish
a detailed report on setﬂement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967~
1868 and compcnsanon assessment Roll No. 3927 case of Tarapada Pal
Jamalpur, Purba & Bardhaman and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the
Govt. of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. But it is very much fault
on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been
able to get compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

“{-z 2e of the Applicant : Swapan Pal
Hamc of the Father : Late Tarapada Pal

Address : Vill, Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba Bardhama'n,
Pin-7 13408

Mobile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203

. Department of required information :

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur, P.O. & P.S. Jamalpur,
Dist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408

Information required / Sought for :
iy  Whether in which condition the settlement of final compensation Case No.
124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case
- of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur; Purba Bardhaman lies ?

{i) Whether Swapan Pal Sf/o Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
compensation money against the said compensation case.

{fiil Il Swapan Pal is properly entitled to get compensation money then when.

{ivy What is the reason of too much delay in getting compensation money
against the said case ? ’

s

Fees : Postal Order of Rs. 10/- is attached herewith.

In the circumstance you are requested to supply me the required answers in
respect of above noted guestions.

~5-
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The D.L. & L.R.C. Purba Bardhaman,

P.0. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,
Rist. Purba Bardhaman,
Fin-713104

(S I N

o

. Sub :- Appiication for that Swapan Pal 8/0 Late Tarapada Pal
' of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of
Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman,

Thar you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swapon Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish
a detailed report on settlement of final com sation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 aad compensation asscssment Roll No. 3927 case of Tarapada_Pal,
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the

Govt. of West Bengal, Writers® Building, Kolkata-700001. But it is very much fanlt -

on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pzl has not been
able to get compensation money and suffering from financial crisis,

Name of the Applicant : Swapan Pal

Name of the Father : Late Tarapada Pal

Address : Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Parba, Bardhaman,
Pin-713408 '

Mebile Nn. of the Applicant : 89679823203

Department of required information :

The D.L. & L.R.O. Purba, Bardhaman, P.O. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,

pist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713104 .

. Information required / Sought for :

(i) Whether in whichi condition the settlement of final compensation Case No,
-124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No, 3927 case
ol Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman Hes ?

r

(i} ~ Whether Swapan Pal Sfo Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
compensation money against the said compensation case

N

{tiy  If Swapan Pal is properly entitled to get compensation money then when,

vy What is the reason of too' much delay in getting compensation money
against the said case ? '

Signature

Cevorpar pal—

(Swapanpal) - 05 4

Sorepan Ml

\ T |
RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT -2005 —_—
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From

Swapan Pal, . Date: 05.11-202k
Vill-Sghapur, :

P.O.-Parbatpur,

P.S.-Jamalpur,

Dist-Purba Bardhamsamn,

Pin-713408

Mobile — 9679823203

To,

The State Poblic Information Officer,

In the office of the District Compensation Oﬁcer,
Purba Bardhaman,

{Under West Bengal Estate Acquisition Act}
Purba Bardhaman, Rajbati,

Dist-Purba Bardhaman,

PIN-713104.

Sub - :- Request to provide information wunder the
provisions of the Right to Information Act.
Sir, ‘
With due respect I, SWAPAN PAL of Vill-Szhapur, P.O.-Parbatpur.

P.S.Jamalpur D:st-Puﬁ)a. Bardhaman, Pin-713408 want to address zs
follows:-

1. That one, Sri'Tara Pada Paul, my father was entified to get a

Compensation smount of Rs.7237.19/-{Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Thirty Seven and paisa Nineteen herein after referred to as “Said
Compensation Amount”) in F. P. case no. 124/J/1967-68 UNDER
Compensation Assessment Roil no. 3927 along wﬁ:h interest accruec
thereof as the thenmiemmdmrymaccords:&cevnﬁ:thspmnsmns of the
West Bengal Estate Acquisition Act, 1953 and rules framed there under
against vesting of some landed property of him which was duly intimated
to him in the year 1968. But he was unable o get the said Compensation
Amount during his life time after his. repeated efforts- and died on
22.02.1991. Be & mentioneg here that after getting the knowledge frosm

- some .important and relevant original papers and correspondences !

attended and approached the District Compensation Officer, Bardhamen

R0y




FIRST APPEAL UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE RIGHT TO

INFORMATION ACT, 2005

To -

The District Magistrate,

Being the Appellate Authority,
(Under the Right to Information Act,)
Purba Burdean, Rajbati,

District - Purba Burdwan,

Pin -713104.

Sir/Madam,

As 1 have not received any Information/Decision from the State
Public Information Officer (SPIO), in the Office of the District
Compensation Officer, (under WB. Estate Acquisition) Act, Purba
Bardhaman, within the District of Purba Bardhaman, having office at
Purba Bardhaman, P.O.- Rajbati, P.S.- Burdwan, Dist-Purba
Bardhaman, Pin -713104.

I hereby file this appeal. The particulars of my application are as

under.
1. NAME OF THE APPELLANT : SWAPAN PAL _
2. ADDRESS OF APPELLANT : Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur, P.S.-
' Jamalpur, Dist-Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408.
3. NAME OF THE STATE PUBLIC

INFORMATION OFFICER : The S P I O in the office of the
' District Compensation Olfficer of

Purba Bardhaman.
4. ADDRESS OF THE STATE PUBLIC

INFORMATION OFFICER : Purba Bardhaman, Rajbati, Dist-
Purba Bardhaman, Pin -713104.




¥
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5. DEPARTMENT/OFFICE

AND ADDRESS : Office of the District Compensation
Officer under The West Bengal
Estate Acquisition Act in the office
of The District Magistrate &
Collector of Purba Bardhaman.

Purba Bardhaman, Rajbati, Dist-
Purba Bardhaman, Pin -713104.

6. DATE OF APPLICATION SUBMITTED
FOR SEEKING INFORMATION : Application  dated  05.11.24
submitted through speed post which
was received and duly acknowledged
on 14.11.24 through. a forwarding
letter delineating all facts with all

annexures attached therein.

7. DETAILS OF INFORMATION
SOUGHT : (a) The appellant herein delineated
. ' some facts in the RTI Applcation
dated 05.11.24, the copy of which is
attached herewith.

(b} The information sought for stated
therein concisely as follows:-
The copy of the letter dated 26.02.2009 (as annexed marked with

“B” therein) the District Compensation Officer; Burdwan which was duly
served upon the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L.& _L.R.O.,
Bardhaman and B.L& L.R.O., Jamalpur for their respective information
and iaking necessary éction. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated
. - 26.02.2009 the D.L.& LR.O, ~Bardhaman and the BL& LRO,

Jamalpur has taken any necessary action on their respective parts 1o



{c)

assist for disbursement of the Compensation amount as stated above till
date? If answer is YES, Please furnish what volume of assistance are/is
provided by each of them. If answer is NO, what necessary action{s) have
been initiated from the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan end tw

comply their obligation till date?\

The copy of the letter dated 20.03.2009 (as annexed marked with
“C” therein) of the District Compensation Officer; Burdwan which was
duly served upon the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L.& L.R.O.,
Bardhaman for his/her information and taking necessary action along
with a request to reconstruct the C.A. Roll and send to you. Whether
after the receipt of the letter dated 20.03.2009 the D.L. & L.R.O.,
Bardhaman has takeén any necessary action from his/her end upon
reconstructing the required C.A. Roll for sending the same to District
Compensation Officer; Burdwan for payment of compensation under
reference on and from 20.03.2009 / the date of receipt of the letter
dated 20.03.2009 to #ll date of this year 2024 to assist Districi
Compensation Officer; Burdwan for disbursement of the Compensation
amount as stated above? If answer is YES, Please furnish what volume of
assistance arefis provided by him/her. If answer is NO, what necessary
action{s) have been initiated from District Compensation Officer;
Burdwan end to comply his/her obligation ill date?

The copy of the letter dated 10.09.2018 {as annexed marked with
“E” therein) of the District Compensation Officer which was addressed to
the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur for his/her compliance and taking necessary
action for sending report (Transfer Certificate, Damage Compensation

and Possession Certificate) treating the letter as an extremely urgent.

- Whether after the receipt of the letter dated 10.09.2018 the B.L.& L.R.O.,

AT I
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(d)

Jamalpur has taken any neceséary action from his/her end treating the
urgency of the same upon sending the same to District Compensation
Officer for payment of compensation under reference on and from
10.09.2018/31.10.2018 to till date of this year 2024 to assist the
District Compensation Officer for disbursement of the Compensation
amount as stated above? If answer is YES, Please furnish what volume of
assistance on urgent basis arefis provided by him/her. If answer is NO,
what necessary action{s) have been initiated from the end of the District
Compensation Officer to comply his/her obligation @il date?

The copy of the letfer dated 28.03.2023 (as annexed marked with “H”
therein) of one, Mr. R S Ganguly being the District Joint Secretary of
Bardhaman District Consumer Protection and Welfare Centre which was
addressed to the District Compensation Officer, Land Acquisition Dept.
Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 requesting to kindly throw a light in the
matter for onward transmission to me on my actual the then entitled
claim of Rs. 77,581/- excluding interest thereof. Whether after the
receipt of the letter dated 28.03.2023 the District Compensation Officer,
Land Acquisition Dept. Rajbati,  Burdwan-7 13104 have initiated any
positive step for disbursement of said claim of compensation amount? If
answer is YES, Please furnish what steps have been initiated/carried out
from the end of thé District Compensation Officer, Land Acquisition
Dept. Rajbati, Burdwan-713104. I answer is NO, what necessary
action_(s) yet to be taken from the end of the the District Compensation
Officer, Land Acquisition Dept. Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 to comply with

regard to the disbursement of the same till date?

. 6. REASONS/GROUNDS FOR APPEAL:

Diefpontal_
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{a) Information as requested by appellant was not replied within 30 days

of receipt of the application by the SPIO as per the provisions of the Act.

(b) The SPIO not only failed to provide the information sought for but also
to communicate any intimation to the appellant with regard to the

specific status of each query as stated therein from {a) to {d).

{d} The SPIO did not make any positive step to get any feedback from it’s
concerned department as well as other respective offices, BL &LRQ,
Jamalpur, and DL & LRO, Purba Bardhaman in connection therewith.

(e} The SPIO failed to show any positive step being initiated by him to
acknowledge proper feédback from the concerned department and/or BL
&LRO, Jamalpur and DL .&s LRO, Purba Bardhaman for
furnishing/ providing ai:propﬁate answers to the information sought for
after getting any one respective department in connecton with the
detailed queries as sought for by the Appellant within the permissible
time being provided in accordance the provisions of the R.T.I. Act, 2005.

(f) The SPIO office is always making an imbecile stand upon shifting
onus fo other offices at various relevant point of time asking the details
other relevant papers and documents in connection with the related
matter thereto which is a clear picture of a gross negligent approach

leading to this 'appeaL

{g) The SPIO office is always shifting the onus for providing the

information to the said predecessor-in-chair which is a total failure on

\44._



the part of the SPIO to furnish /provide the information sought for which
leads to this appeal.

IN vic;w of the above referred grounds the appé]lant is compelled to file
this appeal under the provisions of the R.T.I. Act.

7. PRAYER FOR RELiEF SOUGHT:

a) Point wise information as asked for from (a) to {d) in the R.T.IL

application dated 05.11.24.

(b) The information as requested may be provided free of cost orily as the
limits of 30 days wunder RTI Act but also after lapse of more than a
month thereafter has already been crossed Jover.

{c}) Concerned SPIO may be given appropriate training as required so as
submit the information fo the citizen within the time Iimit prescribed
under the Act as the appellant is in seriously passing through mental

distress with regard toa grave and long pending deprivation of his own.

{d} Any other direction or order as the first appellate authority considers
best in the interest that the information is expediently made available to

the appellant.

8. DOCUMENTS ATTACHED: -
(i} Copy of the R.T.L. application dated 05.11.24 along with all annexures
attached therein. ' .

(i) Postal Receipt of Aéknowledgement,

9. DECLARATION:



I hereby state that the information and particulars given above are true
to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 also declare that this matter is
not previously filed with any information commission nor is pending with

any court or tribunal or authority.

Place:

Date: 15.0V .25
SWAPAN PAL

NAME OF THE APPELLANT |

Direaan Dot

SIGNATURE OF THE APPELLANT

VILL-SAHAPUR, P.O.—PARBATPUR,
P.S.-JAMALPUR,DIST.-PURBA BARDHAMAN,
PIN- 713408

Full address of correspondence/
Email address

9679823203(M)

Contact no.

v Nivapan fal
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From
Swapan Pal, : Date: §5.11-2062Y4
Vill-Sahapur, - - ‘

P.Q.-Parbatpur,
P.S.-Jamalpur,
Dist-Purba Bardhaman;
Pin-713408

Mobile - 9679823203

To,
The State Public Information Officer,

In the office of the D1stnct Compensatmn Oﬁ'icer,
Purba Bardhaman,

{Under West Bengal Estate Acquisition Act}
Purba Bardhaman, Rajbati,

Dist-Purba Bardhaman,

PIN-713104.

Sub - :-- Request to provxde information wunder the
provis:ons of the Right to In:t‘orma.txon Act.

Sir,

With due respectl, SWAPAN PAL of Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur,

P.S.-Jamalpur, stt—Purba Bardhamem1 Pin-713408 want to address as
follows:- )

i. That one, Sri'Tara Pada Paul, my father Was entitled to get a
Compensation amount .of Rs.7237.19/-(Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Thirty Seven and paisa Nineteen herem after referred to as “Said
Compensation Amount?’) in F. P. casg no. 124/J/1967-68 UNDER
Compensction Assessment ‘Roil no. 3927 along Wlth interest accrued
thereof as the then intermediary inn accordance with ﬂne provisions of the
West Bengal Estate Acquisition Act, 1953 and rules framed there under
against vesting of some landed propgrty of him which was duly intimated
to him in the year 196‘8; But he was unable to get the seid Compensation
Amount during his life time after his.repeated efforts- and died on
22.02.1991. Be it mentioned here that after getting the knowledge from
some . important and relevant original papers and éorrespond‘ences 1
attended and approached the District Compensation Officer, Bardhaman
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for repeated times to get .the Compensation Amount and ultimately
submitted written representation on 27.06.96 (R.L. no.4992) and on
08.08.1996 (R.L. no. 3012) but no positive initiations have been carried
out to disburse the aforesaid compensation il 2005.

2. That after being aggrieved out of dilatory acts and conducts from
your ends I immediately wrote again another letter on 29.12.2005 to the
District Compensation Officer of Burdwan with regard to the entitlement
of the aforesaid Compensation Amount of my deceased father and in
response to that I have been directed to submit all the relevant documents
including duly filled in Verified Statements by virtue of the letter bearing
Memo No. 27 /Comp/FP dated 6.2.06 issued by the District Compensation
Officer of Burdwan dated 06.02.06 which I carried out accordingly. The

photo copy of the Letter dated 06.02.06 is annexed herewith and marked
with letter “A”.

. 3. That 1 have attended each and every concermed office of the

Government of West Bengal to realize the legitimate claim of said
Compensation Amount but after no sione unturned 1 submitted an
application on 18.02.2009 addressed to the District Compensation Officer
to seek information ﬁnder_the provisions of the Right to Information Act,
2005 about the status of the legitimate claim of said Compensation
Amount in response to which I have been directed fo appear betfore the

_ District Compensation Officer, Burdwan on 18.03.2009 at 1-00 pm and |}

attended with: all relevant documents in original accordingly. It is not out
of the way to mention here that the payment of the legitimate claim of said
Compensation Amount will be disbursed after getting the reconstructed C.
A. Roll from the B.L. & L R O office, Jamalpur who is the appropriate
authority to reconstruct the said C.A. Roll under the provision of Rule 20
of Schedule-E of Section -54(2) of W.B.E.A. Rules, 1954. The photo copy
of the Letter dated 26.02.2009 of District Compensation Officer; Burdwan
is armexed herewith and marked with letter “B”.

~’-‘i-. . That it is also pertinent to mention here that the District

Compensation Officer also. sent another letter dated 20.03.2009 the B.L. &
gm amBal g w@m;eaf(-
v’ &\
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- L. R. O.- Jamalpur requesting “to re-construct the C.A. Roll under the

provision of the aforesaid Rule and sent the same to this end jor
payment of compensation as early as possible”, The copy of the
requesting letter dated 20.03.2009 was also duly forwarded/served to the
ADM. &D.L. & L.R.O for his kind information and taking n.a. AND to me
for information accordingly. The photo copy of the Letter dated 20.03.2009

is annexed herewith and marked with letter “C”.

5. That after lapse of one year 1 submitted written representation on
23.04.2010 to the B.L. & L R O office, Jamalpur through registered post in
response to which I have attended to the office of the B.L. & L. R O,

Jamalpur on 09.08.2010 in compliance with the direction of his letter
dated 23.07.2010 accordingly.

6. That it is also peri:i:{ent to mention here that I sent my written
representations dated 10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010 {o the ADM. &
D.L.L.R.O with an ardent request to carry out the reconstruction of C.A.
Roll for payment of said Coinpensaﬁon Amount but all efforts yielded no
resu.lts at all. The photo copies of the Letter dated I0.05.2010 and
28.09.2010 are annexed herewith and marked with letter “D” collectively.

7. Thereafter I pursued my claim month after month and year after
year but no such effective step was taken from any end for disbursement
of the legitimate claim of said Compensation Amount but after a long
period even decade the District Compensation Officer sent a letter bearing
Memo No. 92/ COMP dated 10.09.2018 to the B.L. & L R O, Jamalpur
directing “He is therefore reguested to look into the matter and take
necessary action from his end for sending the said report viz-
Transfer Certificate, Damage Compensation and Possession
Certificate to this end at the earliest. This may be treated as an
exiremely urgent® The photo copy of the Letter dated ¥0.09.2018 is
annexed herewith and .ma:rkgd with letter “E.

8. That in compliance to the letter of the District Compensation Officer
dated 10.092018 the B.L. & L R O, Jamalpur replied “However searching
of the BR case is going on.” through his letter dated 26.06.2019

(NS5 P ra Qoo Bl
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bearing Memo No. 420/JMP/2019 the copy of which was also served upon

me. The photo copy of the Letter dated 26.06.2019 is annexed herewith
and marked with letter “F”.

9.  That it is to note here that the Joint Secretary to the Government of
West Bengal specifically directed {1) The D.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
and (2) The B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman to settle the final
compensation case 124/J, year 1967-68 and Compensation Assessment
Roll No. 3927 of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpu;‘, Purba Bardhaman mentioning
“the undersigned is directed to reguest him fo kindly furnish o

- detailed report on this mc;fter to this Dépattntent &,t_ an early date.

This may be treated as urgent.® by virtue of his letter dated
29.08.2019 bearing No. 3067(2)-Comp./LL/N/11/2019 in response io
the notice(dated12.07.2019) sent by Mr. Titas Choudhury A.G.P,
Advocate, Burdwan District Judges Court. The photo copy of the Letter
dated 29.08.2(_)1'9 is annexed herewith and marked with letter “G”.

10, That it is specifically mentioned here that Mr. R S Ganguly being
the Scientist (Ex), Govt. of India holding the post of Disirict Joint
Secretary of Bardhaman District Consumer Protection and Welfare Centre
requested The District Compensation Officer, Land Acquisition Dept.
Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 to settle the final compénsaﬁon case 124/J,
year 1967-68 and Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927 in favour of
his son Swapan Kumar Pal s/o late Tara Pada Pal by virtue of his letver
dated 28.03.2023 bearing No. BDCPWC-BR/GSR/2022/Misc. Comp-
4/108 mentioning the present claim of Rs. 77,581/~ arising out of the
referred letter dated 12.07.2019 of Sri Titas Choudhéxy, 1Ld. Lawyer and
AGP, Bardhaman Jiidges Court soliciting the reasonable reply with the
view of the District Compensation Officer in the matter umder reference
accordingly. The photo copy of the Letter dated 28.03.2023 is annexed
herewith and marked with letter “H”.

11. That getting no fruitful reply as stated above 1 again sent separate
applications to the (1) B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur and (2} D.L.& L.R.O., Purba
Bardhaman on 31.05.2024 by virtue of registered letters having no.

\’/&MW/\’@ al_




RW791887370IN AND RW791887383IN respectively to seck
_ information under the provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005
about the status of the legitimate claxm of said Compensation Amount
along with other information stated therein accordingly. The photo copies
of the Letters dated 31.05.2024 along with the postal receipts are
annexed herewith and marked with letter “T” collectively.

12. That it is very regretful to note here that how a legitimate claim is
‘bemg outwitted by way of dilatory acts and conducts on the part of the
officials year after year shifting the onus from one to another though I
want some important and specific information for my - acknowledgement so
“ that I 'can place my endeavor to obtain my claim at an early date.

Now ini view of the above I want the following information:--

{a} The copy of the 1et£er dated 26.02.2009 (as annexed marked with
=g» here in above) the District Compensation Officer; Burdwan
which was duly served’ upon the AddL District Magistrate and the
D.L.& LR.O., Bardhaman and B.L&s L.R.O., Jamalpur for their
respective information and taking necessary action. Whether after
the receipt of the letter dated 26.02.2009 the DL.& LR.O.
Bardhaman and the B.L.& L.RO., Jamalpur has taken any
necessary action on their respective parts to assist for disbursement
of the Compensation amount as stated above till date? i dhswer is
¥YES, Please furnish what volume of assistance are /is provided by
each of them. If gnswer is NO, what necessary actionfs} have been
initiated from the District Compensation Officet, Burdwan end to
comply their obligation till date?

fpy  The copy of the letter dated 20.03.2009 (as annexed marked with
«C” here in above) of the District Compensation Oﬁicer, Burdwan

which was duly served upon the Addl. District Magistrate and the
D.L.& L.R.O., Bardhaman for his/her information and taking
necessary action along with a request to reconstruct the C.A. Roll

and send to you. Whether after the receipt of the letter aade
00.03.2009 the D.L. & L.R.O., Bardhaman ‘zaq raken any recessan

Vrefulall swmﬁt
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m)@m ~al_

551




\, ‘
Moo

I

4

action from his/her end upon reconstructing
for sending the same t0 District Compensation Officer; Burdwan for
payment of compensation under reference on and from 20.03.2008
] the date of receipt of the letter dated 20.03.2009 to 1ill date of this
year 2024 to assist District Compensation Officer; Burdwan for
disbursement of the- Compensation amount as stated above? If
answer is YES, Please furnish what volume of assistance are/is
provided by him [her. If gnswer is NO, what necessary action(s) have
been initiated from District Comgensaﬁon Officer; Burdwan end to

comply his/her obligation till date?

The copy of the letter dated 10.09.2018 (as annexed marked with
“m* here in above) of the District Compensation Officer which was
addressed to the B.L.& LR.O., Jamalpur for his/her compliance
and taking necessary action for sending report {Transfer Certificate,
Damage Compensation and Possession Certificate) treating the letter

as an extremely urgent. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated

10.09.2018 the BL& LR.O Jamealpur has taken any necessary

action from his/her end treating the urgency of the same 1pon
sending the same to District Compensation Gfficer for payment of
compensation under teference Ou and from 10.09.2018/
31.10.201& 10 Hll date of this year 2024 w aésist the District
Compensation Officer for disbursement of the Compenseton
amount as stated above? If gmswer js YES, Please farnish what
volume of assistance on urgent basis are /is provided by him/her. If
answer 1S NO;what necessary action{s) have been initiated from the
end of the District Compensation Officer to comply his/her
obligation till date? '

The copy of the letter dated 28.03.2023 {as annexed muarked with
“$I" here in above) of one, Mr. R S Ganguly being the District Joint
secretary of Bardhaman District Consumer Protection and Weliare
Centre which was addressed to the District Compensation Officer,
Land Acquisition Dept. Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 requesting

the recuired C.A. Rall
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kindly throw a light in the matter for onward transmission to me on
niy actual the then entitled claim of Rs. 77,581 /- excluding interest
thereof. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated 28.03.2023 the
District Compensation Officer, Land Acquision Dept. Rajbar.
Burdwan-713104 h'avé initiated any positive step for disbursement
of said claim of compensation amount? If answer is YES, Please
furnish what steps have been initiated/carried out from the end of
the District Compensation Officer, Land Acquisition Dept. Rajbati,
Burdwan-713104. If answer is NO, what necessary action(s) yet to
be taken from the end of the the District Compensation Officer,
Land Acquisition Dept. Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 to comply with
regard to the disbursement of the same till daie?

Please furnish the name and designation of the First Appellate
Authority along with the details of complete postal address of the
First Appellate Authority.

Now in view of the above quarries you are requested to
provide/supply the informations for which a primary fee of Rs.10/-
in the form of Court fees is affixed/attached herewith. If necessary,
additions and/or urgent fees will be paid to you on demand to
obtain further information and relevant certified copies thereof if

needed in due course accordingly.

An early initiation in this regard shall be highly appreciated.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

Qigapor dal

(SWAPAN PAL)
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b Government of West Bengal
Office of the District Magistrate & Collector,
. Burdwan. vrL) Zusihs
District Compensation O'ffice,@l\m»c 04k ’
Memo. Wo. A [ . fcomp/FP dsted (G, 2 .66
To

Shri Swapan Pal .

8/0 Late Tara Pada Pal

will, Sshapur

?.C. Parbatpur

»,5, Jamalpur :

Dist. Surdwiil. *

sub : Payment of compensation in F.P case No, 124/67-68.

Ref : Your letter dated 29.12.05.

with reference to the sbove, you are requested to su bmit
she verified statement { copy is enciosed) and also an affidavit
in connection with the above subject by one month from the .rECEipt

nf this letter. . gt
. “@{‘8\/
snclo : Verified statement . District Compensation Officer.
Brrdwali.

U




e ————— , I .
- , . o -£'-ccqrpensat§en_-?finc ) .o
L RFBE Y purgian DU
mer R e 9. 25 ey e
- To oo o ~ R T e A T
.~ Sri ,SW@'BI:.P&J.}"S Sl e DorLoe o N &) - ® -~
. *SKQI?é.teztﬂémpﬁda Pali -, S T T o oo
s Yﬁh“—Sahap!z};I i e - e SO <D e .
;EﬁOﬁi&'Batbétpuré'; e S S LTS L o e e
Di.-s—ta’aé:sfaﬁr‘dwaﬂ:; “ s ow a ~ S L) L — ten R T
et B T po i 98884 16/ 03 2000 Right
. to Information Agtd-2005 3 CLn e

. - Refid pip Case Nof 124 / 5 / 19675608
R, 'J.'.,,' e - e o i 7 .

With reterence 1y YOUr Petltlon datsd 18/02/2000 e
Information aged 2005 the uwndersigneg would like o inferm Yoy that a
R Gass NoF 1y /18188 0/s 23 of e WS acei 1t o
PAYISNt of compensatd gy had been Started in the Eéﬁe“aﬁ‘“tﬁethen Thters
‘:‘Efééi*éryfrai:éé'a:aa-fér'é?if"&ééé‘ﬁ:éa“ééﬁéi"péié W S R )

P A S B i Gt em i s T e e SEWEEEL w oy kS
' Pa::ba‘:{:n_ur*ﬁ Dist0 “Birdwang ‘A{gl&ifdingly & "Gifer“ﬁ‘otige ‘&L
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years, And -ag a Tesult the £ile is,pot-

It is either destroyed or damaged or misplaced in thév'heép.ef‘censigned
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Bon of anwma Kma:- Pa:. of Vixiags 8&&@%

2,0, pa;ﬂnatpur. bistrict Burdwan, e Lues

- Ho, 354(129)306/8;{{1 Iam Saic'i *o gend Jettar along with
o

all documents, f communicated wleh i:ha mnaaﬁ.oxz

Gfficer i}orimcoizSt:‘bcﬁcn oFf Cule R:iigj for getiing mpeﬂsam

Hor wn interest , But no zeply had &ame T ne fm the

saif Compensation D'“ficer or h:z.s autborl‘q. Afﬁar ﬁxat b4

berseually went *px the Office of t:he sald Compansation LEflcar
Burdwan, But no fmtﬁu}. :esnltwasmnﬂs TAgaln T gentn
lettar 4o the said canpanaatton Gfﬂeer on 2=l 2% 20065, .
According w a 1a‘l=bar of that date the  balgd Qmpensaﬁm
O‘ficser direcizd ms i:h:ough Letbar on 06=0242006 o Wt
ail the doctments fo the sa:id office within e peﬁ.sa of

i month, Accordingly hawincr mne - ‘bhe agaid mpeasaﬂ.en
office I su‘izmtted all the papers as hig &lrecﬂam But
unfortunate enoug, racezf.ving bxcal rep},y f::m; the said c:mgeusam
tion offic, s I kept mmcaﬂon with the sald. Sm@msaam
Office. Gatting no help £0m t:he said oEEige cf ﬁunpansaw

. Rajbald, Burdwan T sant -1 1et2:ar cn 1&82—&09 - ‘!:ha
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o e
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m2e »a(\
sﬁa‘ mpmw.qn jtﬁm Fagbati, Bundean masr Rt
xnﬂamatlén mmﬁn m basis of tbak ;m:t:er dated
zﬁ-u&mas oy 8ald eumpm&ﬂcsn Officer made me aware of

| Right b, JInfornztion act,mos ﬂmngn tha lstter dates
26022009 Being Meno Rc.ﬁfwoa’ dated, 25-02-»2069, Thatiow

. afte:, thmugh the 3.emf *&aisﬁ 20<03-2008 being Hemo He,
54@2} Mpe Burawan the' saidnistﬁct cunpenaaﬁoh foiaax

r&qnsstaa the B.Ia.‘ & T RoCa 4 ﬂana],pur ™ racongtrus € e -
sald Ced, Roli under the pzoviston of Ryle (¢ of Scheduls
*E' of Sactlon 4(2) of the W.B.EZ. & Rulas,1954 Dox ex'&eﬁaing
relist o txe retitdo ner (Swapan Pal), The c:thg of which
was sent o bathWB-Ia &I:.R.O. and ﬁhapetimaex
3ut ths concarnad B.L. & k&é.,‘aanalpur &id nct xegonstrust.
the c,a. oLl Then on 206022010 X senta:.etbaztos.zu &
Ey Raly, Tamalpur under Right m Inﬁbmaﬁcn “Act, 2005 for not

- .constructing the CA. mu‘by tie Bk, & Ia.&p. Jamalpur,
But the ssid Bole & RO, Ald Not sed any Teply to me

of the letter datsd 20022010, z ‘ 4» %néin
' © (:'5*": D M. - i_t—‘ zg
letter to the pe‘cii:inne:, W _

wanted necessazy &ocmenta :egaxding &emana of ccmp.nsaﬂonﬁ

Oon the basis of the letter dt, 22-04=2 010 sent by JRe

‘.o RSty

you, I send you letter with,
attaei'ﬁ.ng necess;m mcw#s. ’

Under such c&mmamas X aamaatlg mqwst m
i * you}dadl.y af'her rocsiving my - lmter m& '
,consideﬁ.ng the ma'u:ar noted: in ws let&a;:r -
taks necessary staps i gawnamy emgmﬁnn
monzy with m'bzestx hﬂll Dba. MW 2] gng >

mmﬂdng .7911:

.~ Fours ﬁaithfﬂﬁ.?a ' T
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Bir,

I beg @ Infomi you according o the letter datea
EW%IG < am gald 0 smnad 3 letter along with ai}. Sooumen tg,
Asgoxdingly I sank- all the dacumexts ® wou or ycur a@s}sﬁ.bf
for racm';strucﬁan of Cud. R0l %.392?; But no reply cams o
m8 from you or your anﬁzoriizz. ?hezeafter I sant oz 1etbex: dkg

A 10;'475/2}10 W0 you ox your sathority for gettinc Ty ms&aaﬁea

mwoney with interest on ‘l’he basis of c.A. RoL1L man’c:{enes. Dove

but it is unformnate enough no reply has yet been come f:ﬁm

yau or y@ur mﬁm:ity 'btll'aow; :1: is a matter rf fact that
B-L. & L.R.m, Janalpm:, j'.s. a‘aualpuz‘, Dist.- Bnniwan hag not -
yet bean aale t send recMStmctea CeAs Roll w0 the msaﬁm

. PEficer, Rajbatd, Buniwau‘ I wanted know ﬂ'zrough *81& le‘tter

dated 23/04/2016 under ;-.tght o mfomaﬁ.on act 2805 from Bele &
LeRO. Janalpur, 'whiy is it © much late to remstmct the
Ceds FOl1l 72 Butno reply has come £rom the cancer:*—e& Balio & Lo By |

'f.} 1l nowr,

Under such cimmstancas z furthes sead you Hds latm
@ ‘take necessary - steps for raconstmcﬂon Of CeRy FOLL -
80 that I get my carapansat:bn money ‘with. intarest and

for this 4 shell be greai:eiu& o you. |

Thanking you, Yours faiﬁtfnny@ '.
m::ess s o SRR . (SUapm Qa!.} '
Sahapuz, P.Os Paﬁaaqmr. R L " q,%\ﬁ \t@

PeS, Jamalpir, Dist.- Burdwan,
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: Cofipensation (wsm ‘Bp,1953)in. the nane of ex-intermedi-
Tarapads Fanants BroPalk of Vill-Sahapur,P.0.-
T Parbatply ,?.a{%w.ﬁst.-mmu.
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_ Bis: mma.m.smméfamu-e&mo

w .,%w ) With aeﬁerenz"mave, this ig te inferm Lip, rhat no
L Ea,DE az‘&ﬂ mgmwizieata in respect of puyiitént of -
Cmpm&ﬁmm WgﬁBS)iﬂ the name ef the sbovenasued
mc-intenaeéierg ha;s Baart received till date far wh.,cb Ehiz
ﬁm‘:’é.ee i&q&iﬁs za dar‘ﬁ ts precesd further,
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Ee &s dzhe\:me .regiested to losk Inte the matter anc

téﬁe nsaassary 623.'.3-911 Freg his end for sendlng the sald repoc:
.,‘-Transﬁe? ﬁal:&ificater Bandge Cempensatien and Pagsaession
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Government of West Bengal )
Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

MemoNo- B9 0 /impj2019

Date:- ‘2.4 - ¢% - '19
To
The District Compensation Officer,
Purba Bardhaman.

Sub:-Report regarding TC, DC, and PC in re

spect of Payment of Compensation {WB EA Act 1953] in the
name of ex-intermediatory Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal of village-Sahapur of village-Sahapur
Ref-Your Memo No 92/COMP/Dt:-10/09/2018 -
Sir, .

In pursuance of above noted subject and memo this is to inform you that the BR case in the
Nmae of Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal is not readily available in the office at present.

However searching of the BR case is 'going on.

-

.~
>

. 23—
Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

pate:- 9 &+ Th Qﬁ\i

3 -
Memo No:- ‘v\?}‘\ /IMP/2015 .
Copy To:- ’

1. SriSwapan Pat S/o-Tarapada Pal of village Sahapur

. Fo\e
Block Land & Yarfd Reforms Officer
- Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

-
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Government of West Bengal |
Department of Land and Land Reforms and |
Refugee Relief & Rehabilifation
Compensation Branch
Writers' Buildings, Kolkata — 700 001 !

No. 3067(2)-CompJ/LL/N/11/2019 Dated, Kolkats the 29th Aup, 2015
20 3067(2)-Comn/LI/N/11/2019 Solkats the 29th Aug, 2019

From: The Joint Secretary to the. T
Government of West Bengal.

To  :i)The D.L. & LR.O., Purba Bardhaman

" P.O. -Rajbati, P.S. - Burdwan
Dist. - Purba Bardhaman

P.0. &P.S. - Jamalpur, Dist. - Purba Bardhamsn,

ii)TheBL. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
P.O.&PS.- Jamalpur, Dist. - Purba Bardhaman,

Subject: Settlement of final Compensation case No, 124/], year 1967-68 and
Compensation Assessment Roll Nb. 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal,
Jamalpur Purba Bardhaman, -

In sending herewith 2 copy of the letter No. Nil dated 12-07-2019 alongwith
enclosures received from Titas Choudhury,

Associate ‘G_'rovennnent Pleader (A.G.P)
Advocate, Burdwan District Judges Cotrt

Burdwan on the subject mentioned above,
the undersigned is directed to request him to kindly furnish a detailed report on this
matter to this Department at an early date.

This may be freated as urgent,

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

Mo. 386U/ 1{H-Com JLL/N/112019
 forwarded for information to -

Shri Titas Choudhury, Associate Govemnment Pleader (A.G.P.), Advocate, Burdwan
District Judges® Court, Badamtai_a Ka}n&Road,,Chpudhmy Market,

Dated, Kolkata the 296 Au, 2019

Burdwan- 71310}, -

‘Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

rh. -
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Bardhaman District Consumer Protection

and Welfare Centre
Registration No. S/12]6765 of 2001 - 2602
«“Malancha” 1 Floor, 372 BENFED Lane, Lakshmipur
. G.T.Road West, Purba Bardhaman — 713101
Mob No. 9339263970 *% 294598568

<o  BDCPWC- BRIGSR/2022/Misc.Comp-4f 108 " Date : 28/03/2023
To: ‘

District Compensation Officer,

Land Accusition Dept,

Rajbati, Burdwan - 713104, -

»

Sub : Compensation Case No. 124/ for the year 1967 — 68
and Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927.
Ref : Sri Titas Choudhury, Ld Lawyer and AGP, Burdwan Judges Court letter dtd
12/07/2019. Recipient- Swapan Kumar Pal s/o Lt Tara Pada Pal, Sahapur.
Sir,

In reference to above, we regret to note that you neither acknowledged
receipt of the letier u/r nor had taken any fruitful positive step o adhere the demand
of the claimant, who repeatedly giving us pressure for the same. it must be
mentioned here that this is his legifimate claim, which, we hope, you must admit. i
is a clear matter of understanding. 1t simply requires your sincerity and interest with
a positive thinking. Ld Lawyer Sri Choudhury had already calculated the amount of
demand of the claimant. We find that it is his bonafide and legitimate clains: it is fact
that the claimant is not begging for monRey. He simply asked for payment of-fis
legitimate dues for which his property had been hold from a fong year. l

Anyway, we request you kindly throw.a light in the matter to us for onward
transmission fo the ctaimant. Actually, his claim presently comes {0 Rs. 77,581/-
which excludes interest, since he is entitied to reasonable interest for his money.

We solicit your reasonable reply with your views in the matter.

Thanking you.
Sincerely yours,
Copy forwarded for necessary action To: for & onbehafof BD CP&WC
1 The Principal Secretary, W
Land and Land Reforms Dept. -
Govt of West Bengal, Kolkata. - (RS Ganguly )

Scientist (Ex), Govi of india
2. The District Land & Land Reforms Officer, District Joint Secretary
Rajbati, Burdwan — 743104.

3. The Block Land & Land Reforms Officer,
P.O & P.S ~Jamalpur, Burdwan —713408.

y( Swapan Kumar Pal, Sahapur.
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P “;@? w® RIGHET TO INFOKMATION ACT -2005 I | T

To -

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur,
P.0O. & P.S. Jamalpur,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

Sub :- Application for that Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhamarn, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
§gt7ﬂement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of
Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman,

1j That you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swapan Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish
a detailed report on settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967~
1968 and compe;ns’afﬁon assessment Roll No. 3927 case of Tarapada Pal
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhamap and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the
Govt. of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. Bt it is very much fault
on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been
able to gel compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

Name of the Applicant : Swapan Pal

Name of the Father : Late Tarapada Pat

Addross © Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

Mobile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203

Department of required information :

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur, P.0. & P.S. Jamalpur,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408

L RS e
R

0 p

L}

6. Information required / Sought for:
() Whether in which condition the settlement of final compensation Case No.
124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case

. of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman lies ?

il  Whether Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
compensation money agzinst the said compensation case.
fii}  If Swapan Palis propetly entitled to get compensation money then when.

fivy What is the reason of .too much delay in getting compensation money
against the said case ? ’

.

7. Fees: Postél- Order of Rs. 10/- is sttached herewith.

In the circumstance you are r_equested to supply me the required answers in
respect of above noted questions.

Signature
(SwapanPal) - 3105 X

-
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RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT -2005 —_—

l )

the D.L. & L.R.O. Purba Bardhamau,
P.0. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman,

Fin-713104

* Sub :- Application for that Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sghapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case_of

Taragada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman.

That you are aware of the fact that an 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swanon Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish
a detailed report on settlement of ﬁnal compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation asscssment Roll No. 3927 case of Tarapada Pal,

Jamalpur Purba Bardhaman and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the
GovL. of West Bengal, Writers® Building, Kolkata-700001. But it is very much fault
on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been
able to gcl compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

1. Name of the Applicant : Swapan Pal
2. Mame of the Father : Late Tarapada Pal

3. Address: Vill. Sghapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

%. Mobile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203

5. Department of required information :
Tixe ND.L. & L.R.O. Purba Bardhaman, P.O. Rajbatx, P.S. Burdwan,
U‘Sx Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713104

5. Informaticn requi Son. tfor :
i Whether in which condition the setlement of final compensation Case No.
- 124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case
of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman lies ?

iy ~ Whether Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal is entifled to get the
cormapensation money agamst the said compensation case.

{iiii If Swapan Pal is properly entitled to get compensation money then when.

{ivy What is the reason of too’ much delay in gefting compensation money
against the said case ?

7. Fe~: Postal Order of Rs. 10/- is attached herewith.

in ‘he circumstance you are réqucstgd to supply me the required answers in
reswact of abuve noted questions. A

Csrgnam ?G'L/

" {Swapan Pal). 3{"_@7' 24
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LAND AND LAND REFORMS OFFICER
PURBA BARDHAMAN
P.O. RA|BATI, BARDHAMAN. PIN CODE: 713104

Phone no.0342-2530641 / Fax no.0342-2533348/e-mall:
diropurbabardhaman@gmail.com

Memo. No: 354(38) / [} (2) E/2025 Dated, Bardhaman the ¢ ﬁ -2 [ 2025

170
B.L&L.R.O
Jamalpur

2.To

Swapan Pal,

Vill- Sahapur,

P.O- Parbatpur
P.S-Jamalpur
Dist-Purba Bardhaman.
Pin-713408.

Sub: Appeal u/s 19(1) of RTT act 2005, in respect of
Appeal Case No - #572025.

With reference to the above subject, this is to inform him/her that a hearing will be
taken on 257/ 02 /2025 at 1260 syarn  at the office of the under signed.
He / She is, therefore, requested to appear before the undersigned -with all original

documents and papers on the date and time mentioned above.

Ap]pe]late Authority &
Additional District Magistrate &
District Land & Land Reforms Officer,

Purba Bardhaman.



VAKALATNAMA
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§Wa\>m\, Parl Apphcant
-Versus - Appellant

R. L. ﬁ( L RO ,’j'ame\k(.\v Defepdant

Opp.Party

Respondent

KNOW ALL MEN by these [viedewd that 1pé”

€wr¢)% e st Caha \)«L\Y P.o- PC\Y‘mf uy, p. S-TaMalt:uY D eR- Purbes Rarlhaman

do hereby in mylour name and_my/our behalf' constitute and appoint Sri

= wbhendra —mibon S M, DNAvoc ale

true and lawfull pleader/Advocate & attorney to appear and act for me/us in the matter
noted above to file suit written statement conduct suit appeal from onglnal suit order
etc. and for that purpose to do all acts and thinks, whatsoever in that connection including
compromise of the above matter depositing in or withdrawing money from filling or
taking our of appear, document and payment order from Court referring matter in dispute
between the partiers here to arbitration released from attachment filling execution or
miscellaneous cases and other petitions belding at execution sale, obtaining payment
from us out of court withdraWing custody and other fees and doing on my/our behalf
such other acts in the above matters as are

necessary and proper 1/We hereby agreeing
to ratify and confirm all acts so done by the said Advocate or attorneys as myl/our own
acts and as if done by my/us to all intents and purposes.

Date.

ADVOCATE
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Swapan Pal;. , }feighi i Date: 16.04.2025
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District Land and Lar
Purba Bardhaman,
P.O.-Rajbati, P.S.-Burdwan,
Dist- Purba Bardhaman,
PIN-713104.

Ref :Appeal Case No.- 04/2025, 05/2025 and 06/2025

- Sub :- Request to provide the Copies of the Order
‘passed on 25.02.25 in the above referred Appeal Case
. Number under section 19 of the Right to Information Act
filed by the undersigned on 15.01.25.
Sir,

With due respectI SWAPAN PAL of Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur,
P.S. ~Jamalpur Dist-Purba: Bardhaman, Pin-713408 want to address as
follows:-

1.  That after filing Three separate FIRST APPEAL on 15.01.2025 You
being the Appeilate Authority & Additional District Magistrate & District
Land & Land Reforms Officer, Purba Bardhaman served three notices
dated 05.02.2025 bearing respective Memo Nos. to attend the Hearing of
Appeai 'Ca;se.Np. 04/2025, 05/2025 and 06/2025 at Your esteemed
Office on 25.02.2025.

2. That. I have attended and appeared in the Appeal Case No.
04/2025, 05/2025 and 06/2025 on 25.02.2025 along with my learned
Advocate ‘and after placing the Hazira and Vakalatnama oral submission

was duly made at 1ength in accordance with the Prayer delineated in the

\f‘i\wmw
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Written Appeals but it is very regretful and rueful to note that the opposite

- party i.e. The B.L. & L.R.O, Jamalpur kept mum and did not orally

submitted as well as utter any word in connection with the neglected and
faulty and’ dilatory. acts .and conducts for non- payment of “Said

Compehs'ation.Amouﬁt” for last 58 years .

3. Tha’t after conducting the Hearing of FIRST APPEAL on
25.02.2025 in the Appeal Case No. 04/ 2025, 05/2025 and 06/2025 no

- copy of the Order of The Appellate Authority was duly served upon me or

sent to me Whereﬁfom 1 will be able to know the information being sought
for in the APEALS were placed before Your esteemed Appellate Office.

Therefore I am beseeching you to provide the copy of the separate
Orders in different Appeals for which I am ready to bear the cost of those,
if required, as have to proceed further under the provisions of the Right to
Information Act to obtain the information about the status of my pending
applications starting from 1968 to 2024 by which I enable myself to get
my compensation for which I have running for last 58 years or more and I
will be grateful to you..

An early initiation in this regard shall be highly appreciated.
Thanking jou,

Yours truly

N &aﬁjpm\f\gaﬂ-

(SWAPAN PAL)
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